	A 0 10 1 10 1	11 1.50
VATIONAL Assessment Centre Services. 1011	1 Jan 2001. MARKET 16101	F.
Date In: 06/12/2019 15:09 Jeb description	Date &Time Complete	Done by
Ref No. X BA/FC 19021577/9 SAS c-Illing	i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vali No. 16K CM E-mail (b) dila tina	AIC 2hrs)	
DON 5709 TOUS I-Motor Claim I	orin (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Ithlat OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)	
OD The Deporting Only		-
Assessment/Surve		
The state of the s	Pax/Hand to Owner/Wkan	The state of the s
The state of the s	Toli	Fax:
Proturned Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (INC()/Non-INC(), , ,
TP Particulars: Veh Nor SHC SYCK	Tel:)
Owner / Driver: () Cover Type: (),
Policy No: () Period: (Dater, Timer)
Confirmed by : (D): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P:	80-100%]
)/NO()	
1 200 0000)	200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 ()/32,000 (75500
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's Information strictly Conf	Idential & Strictly NO refer of rep.	olror.
The same of the sa		
1 NOT 1 NOT 1 NOT	O(); Towing Co: ('.	.)
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice: VIES ()/ Re		CAN WE WILLIAM by .
TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY	VOUR UP ON THE STATE OF THE STA	Six Six I a Lip
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtesy Car ()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (.)		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] ()		
Injurý:	The state of the s	NAMES AND THE PARTY OF THE PART
		STAPPE AND STREET
ASSESSMENT STATES AND ADDRESS OF THE STATES		
The second secon	INNERSE AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	Walnuts)
1/91919152	TO SOURCE HE TO COME TO SOURCE SOURCE	Market Malie V Bradfalii
	1) AR: Accident Reporting (530); 2) DA: Demage Assessment (5100);	ING (310)
The state of the s	3) TF : Towing Fee	\$120
Oriver/Owner:	5) PT : Follow-Through Durvey (Resurve) For claiming against MC Only (wef 10)) \$30 Jin 2003)
Contact No:	O'TR: Re-Inspection	\$75
Darnaged Portion:	2) NI : Ideo DA + SMRT Survey	7 777
	a) NTUC Additional Services:-	33
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	NS: Courtory Cof / Tpi Allowanus NS: Rapair Co-ordination	510
THE THE TAXABLE STREET,	NY Post Repair Inspection	123
Antillors Communistry, St. 1882 1988 1990 No. 1997	TP (NII) : TP (Nan INC)	
Calli	9) N12: Idao Mobile	Charged
1 2 / 3;	Involce dated	Charges Milita
	11110101	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

06/12/2019 15:09

Date Of Accident

07/09/2019 07:15

Exact Location Of Accident

BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 2

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

Name Of Registered Owner

FBK5172Y

Insured/Policyholder

KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM

NRIC No

S9013593G

Email Address

LIA_ZEROSEVEN@ICLOUD.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-97328317

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-97328317

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

KTM

Model

350 EXC-F-347CC

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

REPORTING ONLY MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Type Of Coverage Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

D-18091801MYCE

Driver

Name of Driver

KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM

NRIC No Date Of Birth

S9013593G 20/04/1990

Occupation

INDOOR 21/09/2015

Date Of Driving Pass Driving Experience

3 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-97328317

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-97328317

EMail Address

LIA_ZEROSEVEN@ICLOUD.COM

Page 1 of 9

Address

BLK 320 BUKIT BATOK STREET 33

Postcode

650324

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: FRIEND

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190908/7002

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8454K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

TAXI

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

HO CHWEE KIM

NRIC/Passport Number

S1369071E

Contact Number

Page 2 of 9

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBK5172Y

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No



BUKIT RAMAK WART ATANUK 2

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

B - TAXI	SAC BYSYK		
REFAR W	Police Rupola	7/20196908/7002	

clare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No .:





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190908/7002

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tim 08/09/20	e Report I 19 12:24	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informar	nt's Partic	ulars		
Name of	Informant: AH BINTI I		Address: APT BLK 324 BUKIT BATOK 650324	STREET 33 #03-47 SINGAPORE
ID Type / NRIC NC	ID No.: / S90135	93G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97328317
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: DRE CITIZ	ŒN	Email: liaforeal@gmail.com	
Sex: Female	Age: 29	Date of Birth: 20/04/1990	Type of Informant:	
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Sports co	on: ach		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2A	Date of Expire

General Infor	mation of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 07/09/2019 07:1	1 2	Type of Location: Filter Lane	
Location: BUKIT BATO Weather:	K WEST AVENUE 2	Road Surface:				
Clear	Dry			Road Speed Limit: 70 Km/h		
Traff		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wor	rking	Traffic Volume: Moderate		
Type of Collis Hit rear of veh	ion: iicle due to driver jammed	d brake		Anyon ambula Yes	e conveyed by ance:	

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d				
Vehicle No.		Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FBK5172Y	Motorcycle	KTM	350+6Days+ Edition	Orange	No Damage	1
SHC8454K	Car			Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	F6	
	FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED	mourance NO	Effective	Expiry Date





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190908/7002

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL		Use of P	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver			000 011	ouestria	II CIUS	sing, NA
Name	HO CHWEE KIM			ID No).	S1369071E
Related Vehicle	FBK5172Y (Motorcycl	e)		Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis	charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL	
Rider			- Dogree C	or mjury	IVIL	
Name	KAMALIAH BINTI HAS	SHIM		ID No		S9013593G
Related Vehicle	FBK5172Y (Motorcycle)		Contact No.		97328317	
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	07/09/2019		Date Disc	charge	07/09	/2019
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	07	Degree o		Slight	

Brief Details.

Location: Filter lane of Bukit Batok West Ave 2 Entering Bukit Batok Road.

Motorcycle: FBK5172Y Taxi: SHC8454K

Both Taxi and my motorcycle at stop. After I saw taxi moving off, I checked my blindspot and moved off when it's clear and safe to proceed. But only realised, the taxi jammed brake in front of me when it's already half out of the lane. (Photos will be referred) Therefore, it was just minor scratch on the middle of the rear taxi.

When I hit its rear, I was still in shocked and fell on my left. Injured my left knee and left elbow trying to brake fall.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20190908/7002

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/09/2019 12:24
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / THABAGESH JEYATHESH Contact No.: 65476232	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

. ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE OF OU 2019	DAM 20000 07 15
	LOCATION: BUILT BATOK WEST	D/MM/YYY), TIME; 07: 15 (HH:MM)
		AVE 2
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) YEHICLE NUMBER FOR 517	2 Y
	DINSURANCE COMPANY! FIRS	T CAPITAL
*	CIPOLICY NUMBER:	
	DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE	/ THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
K1		
¢.	TITPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /	AN / LORRY / MOTOROYCLE. / OTHERS
	9) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CIDEN	DOMMERCIAL MOTOROYCLE)
	1) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDEN	TTIME: PCIUDA UM
套	I ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER ANAME: KAMALIAM BAU /	SENIM / REPORTING ONLY
.)	AINAME: KUMALIBAI BAU)	TASHIM (MALE / FEMALE)
(mark)	D)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: O)ADDRESS:	CONTACT: 97328317
(1.11)	U/NUDRESS:	
	* CONTINUE TO 3,d IF DRIVER ALSO	2010VIII
4 No of passan	CIOC CIVIVER	
. Claduding dr	I DINAME: IF PISON	(MALE / FEMALE)
(2)	D) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT!	CONTACT!
	d) DATE OF BIRTH: (20 104 119	90 1000 MH NVWI
	9)OCCUPATION; (INDOOR / OUTDO	DORI 1
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDO	X109/2014
	TIME DIVIVER AN EMPLOYER OF T	HE INCUDENCE COMMENTS OF THE LINE
(*) (*)	" " " VERY LONGHIS OF THE DE	IVER WITH INCLIDED.
N.	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (QUEAR / R b) ROAD SURFACE: (DR) / WET / OTH	AINING / OTHERS
		1979
	O WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES) NO	iers .
0	7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES) NO)	0:
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) NO)	Januar Poice
if his of pussing i	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) NO)	Januar Poice
Whe of passange (Induding driv	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) DRIVER'S NAME: HO CHA	ESTATION PRAFFIC POUCH.
Whie of passenge (Including alriv	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES) NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE HIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: O) DRIVER'S NAME: O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT! 9126	ESTATION PRAFFIC POUCH.
s. Including older	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES) NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE HO VEHICLE NUMBER: HO CHA O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 9/36 7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	ESTATION: PRAFFIC POUCH. YK MODEL TOY! TOTLE CONTACT:
(Induding driv	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 7. DIREPORTED TO POUCE (YES) NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: HO CHA O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	ESTATION PARTY POLICE. THE KIMMODEL TOY!
s. Including older	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 P. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: HO CHA O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 P. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	ESTATION: PRAFFIC POLICE. WE MODEL! TOY! MODEL! MODEL!
(Induding driv	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 7. DIREPORTED TO POUCE (YES) NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: HO CHA O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	ESTATION: PRAFFIC POUCH. YK MODEL TOY! TOTLE CONTACT:
(Induding driv	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 P. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: HO CHA O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 P. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 O) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$136 O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	ESTATION: PRAFFIC POLICE. WE MODEL! TOY! MODEL! MODEL!

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

20 Nov 2019

Our ref 2011190501N001432911

KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM APT BLK 324 BUKIT BATOK STREET 33 #03-47 SINGAPORE 650324

Dear MS KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM

NOTIFICATION ON TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR VEHICLE NO. FBK5172Y

We are pleased to inform you that your application to transfer ownership of the above-mentioned vehicle has been approved. You are no longer the registered owner of the vehicle with effect from 20 Nov 2019. The details are as follows:

Vehicle No.

: FBK5172Y

Application Date

: 20 Nov 2019

Effective Transfer of Ownership Date : 20 Nov 2019

Vehicle Make

: K.T.M.

Vehicle Model

: 350 EXC-F SIX DAYS MANUAL

Chassis No./Trailer Chassis No.

: VBKEXA407GM245025 / -

Engine No./Motor No.

: 0677578711 / -

- Please contact our customer service officers at tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should you require further assistance.
- 3. Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Assistant Registrar of Vehicles Vehicle Licensing Division Land Transport Authority [This is a computer-generated letter, no signature is required.]



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000105C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: MOTOR CYCLE INSURANCE

Type of Cover.

: Third Party Fire and Theft

Certificate No.

: D-18091801MYCE

Vehicle No / Chassis No

FBK5172Y / VBKEXA407GM245025

Name of Insured

: KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM

Period Of Insurance

: 25.09.2018 To 24.09.2019

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

YEW HENG CREDIT ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

SGD350.00 SECTION I

Authorised Driver*

KAMALIAH BINTI HASHIM AND NUR FADHILAH BINTI HASSAN

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession.

The Policy does not cover :-

Use for hire or reward
 Use for racing, pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(iii) Use for the carriage of goods(other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part I/V of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

ZIL.

KARENS/A0181/MY3C 7.4

Issued at Singapore on 17.09.2018

Authorised Signature

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP